SEPTEMBER 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Julia Wallace Village



Week One
Sunday Ol September

01:15 pm Mahjong (Optional) Dining Room
01:30 pm Movie - I'll See You In My Dreams (PG) Movie Theatre
02:00 pm Mix and Mingle Village Lounge
Week Two

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World Reception

10:00 am Coffee Club - Café |16 Cafe

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop
10:30 am News Club Village Lounge
10:30 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
[1:00 am Discussion Group - Critical Thinking Village Lounge
Ol:15 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room
Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:30 pm Craft Group - Make and Create Activities Room
01:30 pm Scrabble Dining Room
01:30 pm Cribbage Dining Room
02:30 pm lan Sutherland - Erebus Disaster Village Lounge
07:30 pm Intervillage French Discussion Online

Tuesday 03 September

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
10:30 am Church Service - Methodist Reflection Room
01:00 pm Bolivia Dining Room
01:00 pm Entertainer - Lynn Pollock (Piano) Village Lounge
01:30 pm TV -The Crown Season |, Episodes 1-2 (M): Movie Theatre
01:30 pm Mens Shed Mens Shed

01:30 pm Artistic Gathering Atrium

Wednesday 04 September

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop
11:00 am Annual General Meeting Village Lounge
Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
Ol:15 pm Mahjong Dining Room
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. l - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



01:30 pm Housie Activities Room
03:30 pm © CANCELLED Yoga Activities Room

Thursday 05 September

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
[1:30 am Online Art Class Virtual Events
01:45 pm Library Bus Bowling Green
03:00 pm Lychway Funeral Directors — Procedures, Services Village Lounge
03:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
04:00 pm Musical Housie Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

Friday 06 September

09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Plaza Reception

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop
10:30 am News Club Village Lounge
10:30 am Tech Group Movie Theatre
[1:00 am Quiz - Mind Benders Village Lounge
[1:00 am Holy Communion Reflection Room
[1:30 am Out &About - Hanson's Café (Kimbolton) ™ Reception

04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

Saturday 07 September

10:30 am Indoor Bowls Activities Room
0l:15 pm Cards - 500 Dining Room
0l:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:30 pm Handcraft Group Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

Sunday 08 September

Ol:15 pm Mahjong (Optional) Dining Room
01:30 pm Movie - Whale Rider (PG) Movie Theatre
Week Three

Monday 09 September

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World Reception

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. I- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
01:15 pm
01:15 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
03:00 pm

Village Shop
News Club

Indoor Bowls

Discussion Group - Critical Thinking

Cards - 500

Outdoor Bowls

Craft Group - Make and Create
Scrabble

Cribbage

Entertainer - Robert Cleaver

Tuesday |10 September

Village Shop
Village Lounge
Activities Room
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Bowling Green
Activities Room
Dining Room
Dining Room

Village Lounge

09:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
03:30 pm

Triple A Circuit
Triple A Functional
Church Service - Lutheran

Bolivia

TV -The Crown Season |, Episodes 3-4 (M)

Mens Shed
Artistic Gathering
Studio Rubix - Mindfulness

Activities Room
Activities Room
Reflection Room
Dining Room
Movie Theatre
Mens Shed
Atrium

Village Lounge

Wednesday || September

10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am
Ol:15 pm
0l:15 pm
01:30 pm
03:30 pm

Village Shop

Memory Lane

Creative Craft - Model Making
Church Service - Anglican
AquaAerobics ™

Outdoor Bowls

Mahjong

Housie

Line Dancing

Thursday 12 September

Village Shop
Village Lounge
Activities Room
Reflection Room
Pool

Bowling Green
Dining Room
Activities Room

Activities Room

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:45 pm Library Bus

03:00 pm myRyman App Support

04:00 pm Village Host

KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. |Jll- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Activities Room
Activities Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Village Lounge



Friday |13 September

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am
03:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Shopping Trip - The Plaza

Village Shop

News Club

Tech Group

Quiz - Mind Benders

Holy Communion

Out &About - Il Capo ™

Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group
Happy Hour

Village Host

Reception
Village Shop
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Reflection Room
Reception
Activities Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Saturday 14 September

10:30 am
0l:15 pm
01:15 pm
01:30 pm
04:00 pm

Indoor Bowls
Cards - 500
Outdoor Bowls
Handcraft Group
Village Host

Sunday |5 September

Activities Room
Dining Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

01:15 pm Mahjong (Optional)
01:30 pm Movie - Yesterday (M)
Week Four

Dining Room

Movie Theatre

Monday |6 September

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World
10:00 am Coffee Club - Café |16

10:00 am Village Shop

10:30 am News Club

10:30 am Indoor Bowls

[1:00 am Discussion Group - Critical Thinking
01:15 pm Cards - 500

01:15 pm Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Craft Group - Make and Create
01:30 pm Scrabble

01:30 pm Cribbage

07:30 pm Intervillage French Discussion
KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. - Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Reception

Cafe

Village Shop
Village Lounge
Activities Room
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Bowling Green
Activities Room
Dining Room
Dining Room

Online



Tuesday |7 September

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
01:00 pm Bolivia Dining Room
01:30 pm TV -The Crown Season |, Episodes 5-6 (M) Movie Theatre
01:30 pm Mens Shed Mens Shed
01:30 pm Artistic Gathering Atrium

06:00 pm Fine Dining - Maori Language Week $55.00 ™ Dining Room

Wednesday 18 September

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop
10:30 am Memory Lane Village Lounge
10:30 am Creative Craft - Model Making Activities Room
[1:30 am Tai Chi Virtual Events
0l:15 pm Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:15 pm Mahjong Dining Room
01:30 pm Housie Activities Room
03:00 pm Entertainer - lan Farmer Village Lounge
03:30 pm Yoga M Activities Room

Thursday 19 September

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Activities Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room
01:45 pm Library Bus Bowling Green
03:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge
04:00 pm Ryman 40th Birthday - 80s Themed Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

Friday 20 September

09:30 am Shopping Trip - The Plaza Reception

10:00 am Village Shop Village Shop
10:30 am Memory Walk for World Alzheimer's Day Village Lounge
10:30 am News Club Village Lounge
10:30 am Tech Group Movie Theatre
[1:00 am Quiz - Mind Benders Village Lounge
[1:00 am Holy Communion Reflection Room
[1:30 am Out & About - Murray's Bar (Feilding) ™ Reception

02:00 pm Alzheimers Society Manawatu Village Lounge
KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. |- Need RsVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



Bookclub
Village Host

02:00 pm
06:00 pm

Movie Theatre

Village Lounge

Saturday 21 September

10:30 am Indoor Bowls
Ol:15 pm Cards - 500
0l:15 pm Outdoor Bowls
01:30 pm Handcraft Group
04:00 pm Village Host

Sunday 22 September

Activities Room
Dining Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Ol:15 pm Mahjong (Optional)
01:30 pm Movie - Irish Wish (PG)
Week Five

Dining Room

Movie Theatre

Monday 23 September

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World
10:00 am Village Shop

10:30 am News Club

10:30 am Indoor Bowls

[1:00 am Discussion Group - Critical Thinking
Ol:15 pm Cards - 500

0l:15 pm Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Craft Group - Make and Create
01:30 pm Scrabble

01:30 pm Cribbage

03:00 pm Entertainer - For Folk's Sake

Tuesday 24 September

Reception
Village Shop
Village Lounge
Activities Room
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Bowling Green
Activities Room
Dining Room
Dining Room

Village Lounge

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

10:30 am Church onVogel

10:30 am Triple A Functional

01:00 pm Bolivia

01:30 pm TV -The Crown Season |, Episodes 7-8 (M)

01:30 pm Mens Shed

01:30 pm Artistic Gathering

03:30 pm Prostate Cancer Foundation NZ "Blue September"
KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. |- Need RsVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Activities Room
Reflection Room
Activities Room
Dining Room
Movie Theatre
Mens Shed
Atrium

Village Lounge



Wednesday 25 September

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:30 am
0l:15 pm
01:15 pm
01:30 pm
02:30 pm

03:30 pm

Independent Residents Meeting
Village Shop

Memory Lane

Creative Craft - Model Making
Aqua Aerobics ™

Outdoor Bowls

Mahjong

Housie

© CANCELLED Wine Tasting - Wine Club Hosted by

Villa Maria

Line Dancing

Village Lounge
Village Shop
Village Lounge
Activities Room
Pool

Bowling Green
Dining Room
Activities Room

Village Lounge

Activities Room

Thursday 26 September

09:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
01:45 pm
02:00 pm
03:00 pm
04:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Te Reo for Beginners
Church Service - Catholic
Library Bus

Village Choir Practice
myRyman App Support
Village Host

Activities Room
Activities Room
Virtual Events
Reflection Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Friday 27 September

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am
02:00 pm
04:00 pm
04:00 pm

Shopping Trip - The Plaza
Village Shop

News Club

Tech Group

Quiz - Mind Benders

Holy Communion

Out & About - Manawatu Golf Club ™

Cameos with Mourne
Happy Hour
Village Host

Saturday 28 September

Reception
Village Shop
Village Lounge
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Reflection Room
Reception
Movie Theatre
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

10:30 am Indoor Bowls

01:15 pm Cards - 500

01:15 pm Outdoor Bowls

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. I - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Activities Room
Dining Room

Bowling Green



01:30 pm
04:00 pm

Handcraft Group
Village Host

Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Sunday 29 September

Ol:15 pm Mahjong (Optional)
01:30 pm Movie - Falling Inn Love (PG)
Week Six

Dining Room

Movie Theatre

Monday 30 September

09:30 am Shopping Trip - New World
10:00 am Village Shop

10:30 am News Club

10:30 am Indoor Bowls

[1:00 am Discussion Group - Critical Thinking
Ol:15 pm Cards - 500

Ol:15 pm Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Craft Group - Make and Create
01:30 pm Scrabble

01:30 pm Cribbage

03:00 pm Men's Club

KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. [J]|- Need RsvP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Reception
Village Shop
Village Lounge
Activities Room
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Bowling Green
Activities Room
Dining Room
Dining Room

Activities Room



