

SEPTEMBER 2024

ACTIVITIES PROGRAMME

Independent Residents

Julia Wallace Village

Week One

Sunday 01 September		
01:15 pm	Mahjong (Optional)	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Movie - I'll See You In My Dreams (PG)	Movie Theatre
02:00 pm	Mix and Mingle	Village Lounge

Week Two

Monday 02 September		
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - New World	Reception
10:00 am	Coffee Club - Café 116	Cafe
10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
10:30 am	News Club	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Activities Room
11:00 am	Discussion Group - Critical Thinking	Village Lounge
01:15 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Craft Group - Make and Create	Activities Room
01:30 pm	Scrabble	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Cribbage	Dining Room
02:30 pm	Ian Sutherland - Erebus Disaster	Village Lounge
07:30 pm	Intervillage French Discussion	Online

Tuesday 03 September

09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Activities Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Activities Room
10:30 am	Church Service - Methodist	Reflection Room
01:00 pm	Bolivia	Dining Room
01:00 pm	Entertainer - Lynn Pollock (Piano)	Village Lounge
01:30 pm	TV - The Crown Season I, Episodes I-2 (M):	Movie Theatre
01:30 pm	Mens Shed	Mens Shed
01:30 pm	Artistic Gathering	Atrium

Wednesday 04 September		
10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
I I:00 am	Annual General Meeting	Village Lounge
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:15 pm	Mahjong	Dining Room

03:30 pm	S CANCELLED Yoga	Activities Room
01:30 pm	Housie	Activities Room

Thursday 05 September		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Activities Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Activities Room
11:30 am	Online Art Class	Virtual Events
01:45 pm	Library Bus	Bowling Green
03:00 pm	Lychway Funeral Directors – Procedures, Services	Village Lounge
03:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Musical Housie	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Lounge

Friday 06 September

-	•	
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - The Plaza	Reception
10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
10:30 am	News Club	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Tech Group	Movie Theatre
l I:00 am	Quiz - Mind Benders	Village Lounge
l I:00 am	Holy Communion	Reflection Room
I I:30 am	Out & About - Hanson's Café (Kimbolton) 🏴	Reception
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Lounge

Saturday 07 September		
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Activities Room
01:15 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Handcraft Group	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Lounge

Sunday 08 September			
01:15 pm	Mahjong (Optional)	Dining Room	
01:30 pm	Movie - Whale Rider (PG)	Movie Theatre	

Week Three

Monday 09 September		
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - New World	Reception

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
10:30 am	News Club	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Activities Room
11:00 am	Discussion Group - Critical Thinking	Village Lounge
01:15 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Craft Group - Make and Create	Activities Room
01:30 pm	Scrabble	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Cribbage	Dining Room
03:00 pm	Entertainer - Robert Cleaver	Village Lounge

Tuesday 10 September		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Activities Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Activities Room
11:00 am	Church Service - Lutheran	Reflection Room
01:00 pm	Bolivia	Dining Room
01:30 pm	TV - The Crown Season I, Episodes 3-4 (M)	Movie Theatre
01:30 pm	Mens Shed	Mens Shed
01:30 pm	Artistic Gathering	Atrium
03:30 pm	Studio Rubix - Mindfulness	Village Lounge

Wednesday 11 September

10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
10:30 am	Memory Lane	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Creative Craft - Model Making	Activities Room
I I:00 am	Church Service - Anglican	Reflection Room
11:30 am	Aqua Aerobics 🏴	Pool
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:15 pm	Mahjong	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Housie	Activities Room
03:30 pm	Line Dancing	Activities Room

Thursday 12 September		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Activities Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Activities Room
01:45 pm	Library Bus	Bowling Green
03:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Lounge

Friday 13 September		
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - The Plaza	Reception
10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
10:30 am	News Club	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Tech Group	Movie Theatre
l I:00 am	Quiz - Mind Benders	Village Lounge
11:00 am	Holy Communion	Reflection Room
11:30 am	Out & About - II Capo 🏴	Reception
03:00 pm	Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group	Activities Room
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Lounge

Saturday 14 September		
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Activities Room
01:15 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Handcraft Group	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Lounge

Sunday 15 September		
01:15 pm	Mahjong (Optional)	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Movie - Yesterday (M)	MovieTheatre

Week Four

Monday 16 September		
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - New World	Reception
10:00 am	Coffee Club - Café 116 Cafe	
10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
10:30 am	News Club	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Activities Room
11:00 am	Discussion Group - Critical Thinking	Village Lounge
01:15 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Craft Group - Make and Create	Activities Room
01:30 pm	Scrabble	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Cribbage	Dining Room
07:30 pm	Intervillage French Discussion	Online

Tuesday 17 September		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Activities Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Activities Room
01:00 pm	Bolivia	Dining Room
01:30 pm	TV - The Crown Season I, Episodes 5-6 (M)	Movie Theatre
01:30 pm	Mens Shed	Mens Shed
01:30 pm	Artistic Gathering	Atrium
06:00 pm	Fine Dining - Māori Language Week \$55.00 🏲	Dining Room

Wednesday 18 September

, veanesa		
10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
10:30 am	Memory Lane	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Creative Craft - Model Making	Activities Room
I I:30 am	Tai Chi	Virtual Events
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:15 pm	Mahjong	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Housie	Activities Room
03:00 pm	Entertainer - Ian Farmer	Village Lounge
03:30 pm	Yoga 🏴	Activities Room

Thursday 19 September		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Activities Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Activities Room
01:45 pm	Library Bus	Bowling Green
03:00 pm	myRyman App Support	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Ryman 40th Birthday - 80s Themed	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Lounge

Friday 20 September

/		
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - The Plaza	Reception
10:00 am	Village Shop Village Shop	
10:30 am	Memory Walk for World Alzheimer's Day	Village Lounge
10:30 am	News Club	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Tech Group	Movie Theatre
11:00 am	Quiz - Mind Benders	Village Lounge
11:00 am	Holy Communion	Reflection Room
11:30 am	Out & About - Murray's Bar (Feilding) 🏲	Reception
02:00 pm	Alzheimers Society Manawatu	Village Lounge

02:00 pm	Bookclub	Movie Theatre
06:00 pm	Village Host	Village Lounge

Saturday 21 September		
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Activities Room
01:15 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Handcraft Group	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Lounge

Sunday 22 September		
01:15 pm	Mahjong (Optional)	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Movie - Irish Wish (PG)	Movie Theatre

Week Five

Monday 23 September		
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - New World	Reception
10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
10:30 am	News Club	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Activities Room
l I:00 am	Discussion Group - Critical Thinking	Village Lounge
01:15 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Craft Group - Make and Create	Activities Room
01:30 pm	Scrabble	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Cribbage	Dining Room
03:00 pm	Entertainer - For Folk's Sake	Village Lounge

Tuesday 24 September		
09:30 am	Triple A Circuit	Activities Room
10:30 am	Church on Vogel	Reflection Room
10:30 am	Triple A Functional	Activities Room
01:00 pm	Bolivia	Dining Room
01:30 pm	TV - The Crown Season I, Episodes 7-8 (M)	Movie Theatre
01:30 pm	Mens Shed	Mens Shed
01:30 pm	Artistic Gathering	Atrium
03:30 pm	Prostate Cancer Foundation NZ "Blue September"	Village Lounge

Wednesday	v 25 September	
09:30 am	Independent Residents Meeting	Village Lounge
10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
10:30 am	Memory Lane	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Creative Craft - Model Making	Activities Room
11:30 am	Aqua Aerobics 🏲	Pool
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:15 pm	Mahjong	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Housie	Activities Room
02:30 pm	CANCELLED Wine Tasting - Wine Club Hosted by Villa Maria	Village Lounge
03:30 pm	Line Dancing	Activities Room

Thursday 26 September Triple A Circuit 09:30 am **Activities Room** 10:30 am Triple A Functional Activities Room 11:00 am Te Reo for Beginners Virtual Events 11:00 am **Church Service - Catholic Reflection Room** 01:45 pm Library Bus Bowling Green 02:00 pm Village Choir Practice Village Lounge 03:00 pm myRyman App Support Village Lounge 04:00 pm Village Host Village Lounge

Friday 27 September

,		
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - The Plaza	Reception
10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
10:30 am	News Club	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Tech Group	Movie Theatre
11:00 am	Quiz - Mind Benders	Village Lounge
11:00 am	Holy Communion	Reflection Room
11:30 am	Out & About - Manawatu Golf Club 🏲	Reception
02:00 pm	Cameos with Mourne	Movie Theatre
04:00 pm	Happy Hour	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Lounge

Saturday 28 September		
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Activities Room
01:15 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

01:30 pm	Handcraft Group	Village Lounge
04:00 pm	Village Host	Village Lounge

Sunday 29 September

_		
01:15 pm	Mahjong (Optional)	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Movie - Falling Inn Love (PG)	Movie Theatre

Week Six

Monday 30 September		
09:30 am	Shopping Trip - New World	Reception
10:00 am	Village Shop	Village Shop
10:30 am	News Club	Village Lounge
10:30 am	Indoor Bowls	Activities Room
11:00 am	Discussion Group - Critical Thinking	Village Lounge
01:15 pm	Cards - 500	Dining Room
01:15 pm	Outdoor Bowls	Bowling Green
01:30 pm	Craft Group - Make and Create	Activities Room
01:30 pm	Scrabble	Dining Room
01:30 pm	Cribbage	Dining Room
03:00 pm	Men's Club	Activities Room

KEY: - Featured Event. \$ - Paid events. - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.